Notices of Violation Issued August 2011

Violation
Nov #| Facility Location Source Of Violation Date Rule
9782 NAPTH LLC /1611 S. Blosser Rd Santa Maria Multiple vapor recovery defects and failed tests 8/1/2011 316
9688 SYV Union High School Santa Ynez Failure to perform annual boiler tune-up 8/2/2011 206
9709 Sierra Resources / H.P. Boyne Lease Santa Maria Failure to obtain permit for 13 engines 8/5/2011 201
9634 Superor Collision Repair Santa Barbara Failed to properly maintain spray booth 8/8/2011 206
9799 UCSB / B562 Santa Barabara Installation and operation of two boilers w/out permits | 8/12/2011 201
9710 Greka Oil & Gas Co. / Morganti Lease Santa Maria Venting uncontrolled gas to atmosphere 8/12/2011 325
9689 Hanson Aggregates / Goleta Plant Goleta Did not submit operating permit application 8/16/2011 206
9690 Art-Craft Paint, Inc. Santa Maria Failure to record and report coating use 8/18/2011 206
9657 Cingular / Santa Maria Santa Maria Failure to mainatin records and submit annual report | 8/19/2011 206
9635 Schwan Brothers Goleta Multiple violations of the autobody regulation 8/25/2011 339
Penalty Settlement Payments Received August 2011
Violation Total Penalty
Nov #| Facility Location Source Of Violation Date Rule Date Paid Received
9609 Main Street Farms Santa Maria Failure to register engines 8/5/2010 1201 8/1/2011 1,000
9610 Baroda Farms Lompoc Failure to register engines 8/5/2010 1201 8/1/2011 1,000
9699 Breitburn Energy / Pinal Lease Santa Maria Operated a loading rack without vapor recovery 3/9/2011 346 8/2/2011 183,500
9429 Venoco / Barge Jovalan State Tidelands Exceeded VRU emission standard 2/4/2010 206 8/5/2011 2,500
9615 Kern Ridge Growers Cuyama Failure to register engines 10/21/2010 1201 8/8/2011 1,500
9744 E & B Nat. Resources / Gas Plant 10 Cuyama Exceeded major valve leak thresholds 12/21/2010 331 8/22/2011 1,000
9752 ExxonMobil Production Co. / POPCO Gas Plant Gaviota Failure to maintain CEMS analyzer 2/16/2011 206 8/22/2011 2,750
9753 ExxonMobil Production Co. / POPCO Gas Plant Gaviota Pilot flame not maintained in thermal oxidizer 2/16/2011 359 8/22/2011 5,000
9754 ExxonMobil Production Co. / Las Flores Canyon Gaviota Failure to analyze flare gas samples. 2/16/2011 206 8/22/2011 1,500
9755 ExxonMobil Production Co. / Las Flores Canyon Gaviota Flared ammonia gas 2/16/2011 206 8/22/2011 250
9757 ExxonMobil Production Co. / Las Flores Canyon Gaviota Failure to comply with PERP Regulation 2/16/2011 PERP 8/22/2011 100
9758 ExxonMobil Production Co. / Platform Heritage OCS Exceeded number of allowable piping gas leaks 2/16/2011 331 8/22/2011 250
9620 Fortistar Methane Group / Tajiguas Landfill Gaviota Failure to perform required monitoring 10/25/2010 206 8/24/2011 1,000
Total $201,350
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